02-May-2023

PCN #: PCN-23-173376

Subject : INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

Description of Change : The listed numbers are going to cancel the Rohs label on the unit tray and
the instruction sheet (customer drawing) in the unit tray. Attached file is showing the details for

change and the reason why we do that.

Reason : Simplifying the packaging for the listed numbers, remove the superfluous procedures.

Key Dates:

Contact By Date: 28-Jul-2023
Implementation Date: 28-Jul-2023

Product
Affected

Alias Part
Number

Substitute
Part Number

AliasSub Part Number

1827525-1

2013595-3

2013595-2

2040008-1

2069250-1

2013595-1

"41.039.00"

2040008-2

1-2069250-2

2069250-3

The dates on the product change notification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of

issuance. Actua implementation dates may vary from such dates.

The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or all of the products

identified on the PCN.

TE Connectivity corporate policy isfor PCNsto be valid for 60 days and obsol escence notices to be

valid for 180 days after date of issue.




For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product
Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative.
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